
Civic Center
835 East 14th Street

San Leandro, California
City of San Leandro

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 115-422 Name: Execute MOU Amendment No 1 and Appropriate
Funds for I-880 (RES)

Status:Type: Resolution - Council Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action:7/20/2015 7/20/2015

Enactment date: 7/20/2015 Reso 2015-142Enactment #:

Title: Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Execute Amendment No. 1 to the Memorandum of
Understanding Between the City of San Leandro and the Alameda County Transportation Commission
for the Westgate/Davis Street and Southbound I-880 HOV Lane Improvements and Appropriating
$400,000 of Marina/I-880 Interchange Fee and Relinquishing $600,000 of Direct Local Distribution
Funds for a Total of $1 Million for Reimbursement of Design and Construction Cost for Hardscape and
Traffic Improvements at the Marina/I-880 and Davis/I-880 Interchanges (Provides for the City’s
Investment Of $1,000,000 Into Traffic And Hardscape Improvements At The Marina/I-880 And Davis/I-
880 Interchanges.)

Sponsors: Keith Cooke

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. MOU - Amentment No. 1

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedCity Council7/20/2015 1 Pass

City of San Leandro Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

